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Services and Fees – Effective 1 November 2025

Illawarra Medical Services has returned to Universal Bulk Billing for eligible patients.

All non-referred GP consultations (standard, long, and telehealth) are bulk billed for patients with a valid Medicare
card, with no out-of-pocket fees.

Private fees apply only to:
• Patients without a valid Medicare card; and
• Services not covered by Medicare, such as procedures, treatment room consumables, medical forms, and certain
reports.

GP Consultations

Consult Type Medicare Card Holders Private (No Medicare)

Standard (Level B) Bulk Billed $70

Long (Level C) Bulk Billed $120

Prolonged (Level D) Bulk Billed $165

Antenatal Care Bulk Billed $80

Telehealth (eligible patients) Bulk Billed $70

Treatment Room Fees (Additional) 

Service Fee (Non-Medicare) Notes

Treatment room (standard) $20 Includes dressings and consumables

Cryotherapy (10+ lesions) $85 Includes clinical review

Ear microsuction – one ear $25

Ear microsuction – both ears $25

Minor operations $30 Includes sutures or gluing

Implanon insertion $30 Includes dressings and consumeables

Implanon removal $30 Includes dressings and consumeables

Iron infusion (treatment room fee) $60 Book two appointments (see info below)

Payment Policy (Updated)
• Bulk Billing: All eligible GP consultations are directly billed to Medicare.
• Private Payments: Patients will only pay for procedures, treatment room fees, medical forms, or other non-Medicare 
services.
• Non-Medicare Patients: Those without a valid Medicare card will be informed by their doctor and directed to 
reception to pay privately for both the consult and any applicable additional treatment room fees
• No-Show Fee: $25 if less than 4 hours’ notice is given.
• Payment Methods: EFTPOS or cash at reception.




